

**Electronically Filed  
Supreme Court  
SCWC-30006  
28-OCT-2013  
10:03 AM**

SCWC-30006

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application

of

THE TRUSTEES UNDER THE WILL  
AND OF THE ESTATE OF JAMES  
CAMPBELL, DECEASED

to register and confirm title to land situated  
at Kahuku, District of Ko`olau Loa, City and  
County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii

APPLICATION NO. 1095

LAND COURT CASE NO. 08-1-0054

APPEAL FROM THE FINDINGS OF  
FACT, DECISION AND ORDER, AND  
DECREE

LAND COURT

HONORABLE GARY W. B. CHANG,  
JUDGE

**PETITIONER STATE OF HAWAII'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF  
APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	2
A. The Clearly Erroneous ICA Opinion Could Have Far Reaching Consequences .....	2
B. Campbell Failed to Meet Its Burden of Proof as to Ownership of Minerals and Metallic Mines and the ICA Gravely Erred By Placing This Burden on the State .....	3
C. The Court Is Not Precluded from Considering Issues Relating to the Kamehameha III Deed and Geothermal Rights .....	4
III. CONCLUSION .....	5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>State Cases</u></b>	<b>Page</b>
<i>In re State of Hawaii</i> , 50 Haw. 507, 444 P.2d 909 (1968) .....	3
<i>In re Will of Campbell</i> , 130 Hawai`i 183, 307, P.3d 163 (2013) .....	1
<i>In re Wong</i> , 47 Haw. 472, 391 P.2d 403 (1964) .....	3
<i>Hana Ranch v. Kumukahi</i> , 6 Haw. App. 341, 720 P.2d 1023 (1986) .....	3
<i>Territory of Hawaii v. Puahi</i> , 18 Haw. 649 (Haw. Terr. 1908) .....	3
 <b><u>Hawaii Constitution</u></b>	
Haw. Const. art. XI, § 1 .....	2
